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South Carolina TLegislature

August 22, 2025, 02:56:57 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S 0623 (Rat #0091) General Bill, By Goldfinch
Summary: Georgetown County Building Requirements

AN ACT TO EXEMPT GEORGETOWN COUNTY FROM CERTAIN BUILDING REQUIREMENTS AND TO ALLOW THE
COUNTY TO INSTEAD ENFORCE AE STANDARDS IN GEORGETOWN COUNTY'S FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION
ORDINANCE. - RATIFIED TITLE

04/29/25
04/30/25
04/30/25
05/01/25
05/01/25
05/01/25
05/06/25
05/07/25
05/07/25
05/07/25
05/08/25
05/08/25
05/20/25
05/22/25

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 10)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 20)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 20)
Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 19)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 141)

Referred to Georgetown Delegation (House Journal-page 141)

Delegation report: Favorable Georgetown Delegation (House Journal-page 220)
Amended (House Journal-page 4)

Read second time (House Journal-page 4)

Roll call Yeas-93 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 5)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 80)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 44)

Ratified R 91

Vetoed by Governor
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