South Carolina Legislature

August 22, 2025, 02:56:57 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S 0623 (Rat #0091) General Bill, By Goldfinch

Summary: Georgetown County Building Requirements

AN ACT TO EXEMPT GEORGETOWN COUNTY FROM CERTAIN BUILDING REQUIREMENTS AND TO ALLOW THE COUNTY TO INSTEAD ENFORCE AE STANDARDS IN GEORGETOWN COUNTY'S FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION ORDINANCE. - RATIFIED TITLE

04/29/25	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/30/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 20)
04/30/25	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 20)
05/01/25	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 19)
05/01/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 141)
05/01/25	House	Referred to Georgetown Delegation (House Journal-page 141)
05/06/25	House	Delegation report: Favorable Georgetown Delegation (House Journal-page 220)
05/07/25	House	Amended (House Journal-page 4)
05/07/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 4)
05/07/25	House	Roll call Yeas-93 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 5)
05/08/25	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 80)
05/08/25	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 44)
05/20/25		Ratified R 91
05/22/25		Vetoed by Governor